

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Pink and White Marshmallows (HALAL)

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Halal-Marshmallows-Pink-White-v1

### General Information

**Product Description:** Sephra Halal Pink and White Marshmallows are crafted with high-quality beef gelatin, offering a superior taste compared to the more commonly used pork gelatin. These delicious marshmallows are a perfect halal-friendly treat for everyone to enjoy.

**Product Code:** SEMAR1KG, SEMAR200G

**Country of Origin** Belgium

**Application:** Ready to eat or use for topping hot chocolates and desserts.

### Ingredients

Glucose-Fructose Syrup (64%), Sugar (18%), Water (10%), Beef Gelatin (4%), Dextrose (2%), Starch of Maize (2%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring (<0.1%), Colouring: E162 (<0.1%).

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

### Nutritional Information

#### Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	1409	kJ
Energy	332	kcal
Fat	<0.5	g
of which saturates	<0.1	g
Carbohydrate	79	g
of which sugars	69	g
Protein	4.0	g
Salt	0.02	g

### Legal Allergens

+ = Present, - = Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	-	
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	

Lupin	-	
Milk	?	Used on site on a separate production/packaging line. Factory has a validated cleaning procedure which is evaluated and tested on an annual basis.
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	-	
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	?	Used on site on a separate production/packaging line. Factory has a validated cleaning procedure which is evaluated and tested on an annual basis.
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

## Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	Y	Not certified – see allergens.
Gluten Free	Y	Not certified – see allergens.
Halal	Y	Certified.
Kosher	N	Not certified.
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	N	

\*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

## Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

**Storage Conditions:** Store in a cool, dry place. Optimal storage temperature: Max 25°C.

**Shelf Life From Production:** 12 Months

## Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
Plastic Bag	1kg	350mm x 270mm x 60mm
Plastic Bag	200g	140mm x 140mm x 60mm